

Sessions Trial No 15(03)19
Sessions Case No - 160 of 2018 [COMPUTER NO. - SC – 159/18]
(CNR No – WBNP06 - 001983 – 2018)
GR – 125 of 2000
Ref:- Bongaon P.S Case No 49 dt. - 09.02.2000
U/s – 307 of IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
(State of West Bengal – Vs – Usuf @ Yusuf Mali)
Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 26
Dt. 17.08.2023

Sole accused person namely **Yusuf Mali** on Court Bail is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge, Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh is present on behalf of the State.

Ld. P.P in-charge issued summon upon witness Majnu Mondal who has already been expunged vide order dated 05.12.2019.

Fix **18.08.2023** for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Accused person is as on before.

D/c by me
S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas