

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Sessions Trial No. 15(03)19

Sessions Case No - 160 of 2018 [CIS NO. - SC – 159/18]
(CNR No – WBNP06 - 001983 – 2018)
GR – 125 of 2000

Ref:- Bongaon P.S Case No 49 dt. - 09.02.2000
U/s – 307 of IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
State of West Bengal – Vs – Usuf @ Yusuf Mali
Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 29
Dt. 27.11.2024

Sole accused person on Court Bail namely **Yusuf Mali** is absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.
Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.
Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh** is present on behalf of the State.
No witness is present today.
Fix **28.11.2024** for evidence C.S.W - 6 & C.S.W - 7.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 30
Dt. 28.11.2024

Sole accused person on Court Bail namely **Yusuf Mali** is absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.
Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.
Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Sudip Kumar Ghosh** is present on behalf of the State.
No witness is present today.
One Message has received from RO Bongaon PD which reflects that no police persons was posted in Bongaon PD or Barasat PD in the name of Paramesh Chandra.
Fix,
19.06.2025 for evidence C.S.W - 4 & C.S.W - 5.
20.06.2025 for evidence C.S.W - 6 & C.S.W - 7.
Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.
Accused person is directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed .

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas